Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul S. Adams	10/06/2001
Robert H. Mimlitch III	10/05/2001
David A. Norman	10/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovation First, Inc.
Street Address:	1519 Int. 30 W.
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11682244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (214) 760-6119

 Email:
 Dahm@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Philip Dahm
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14489-002002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dee Bacon

Total Attachments: 6

source=14489-002002Asgnmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019931 FRAME: 0015

500371106

H \$40 OO

source=14489-002002Asgnmt#page2.tif source=14489-002002Asgnmt#page3.tif source=14489-002002Asgnmt#page4.tif source=14489-002002Asgnmt#page5.tif source=14489-002002Asgnmt#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID A. NORMAN, ROBERT H. MIMLITCH, III, and PAUL

ADAMS, invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANAGING AND CONTROLLING ROBOT COMPETITIONS

for non-provisional application being filed herewith for United States Letters Patent, and

for which we have made a provisional application entitled "System, Apparatus and Method for

Managing and Controlling Robot Competitions" having been filed on October 6, 2000 and

having Provisional Application Serial No. 60/238,354, and;

WHEREAS, INNOVATION FIRST, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

1519 INT. 30 W.

the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 8910F Wesley St.,

75402.

Greenville, TX 75401 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire

right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters

Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all

patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions,

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1

DALLAS2 727062v1 50097-00002

reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, and I hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said

invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said

ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

applications throughout the world, including the right to file provisional and non-provisional

applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention

in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish

cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention

in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such

rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at

the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications,

make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and

to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

DALLAS2 727062v1 50097-00002

REEL: 019931 FRAME: 0018

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 50097-2 as soon as the same shall

have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

Filing Date:

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3

DALLAS2 727062v1 50097-00002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \supseteq day of $\angle et$,
2001.
•
JANanna.
Inventor's Name: DAVID A. NORMAN
Address: 3112 Old Mill Road
Greenville, TX 75402
WITNESSES
On the

Dallas2 726489 v 1, 50097.00002

ASSIGNMENT - Page 4

DALLAS2 727062v1 50097-00002

Inventor's Name: ROBERT H. MIMLITCH III

Address:

5606 Luna Dr. Rowlett, TX 75088

WITNESSES

On the 5 day of 07., 2001, before us personally appeared to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Address SACHSE, TX. 75048

2021 QUAIL RUN, WYLLE, TX Address

Dalias2 726489 v 1, 50097.00002

ASSIGNMENT - Page 5

DALLAS2 727062v1 50097-00002

<u>I</u> ,
R

SECOND WITHESS NOT READ PER CHARY SOLOMON.

Dallas2 726489 v 1, 50097.00002

RECORDED: 10/08/2007

ASSIGNMENT - Page 6

DALLAS2 727062v1 50097-00002